
  EARLY OBSERVATONS IN CLINICS   

  LABORATORY   

  ACTIVE STUDY   

  EXAMS   

 

 

2. COURSE ''CELL METABOLISM'' 
 

   

26 November 

Monday 

    

09.00 - 09.50  MEDICAL BIOLOGY(1) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  The structure and function of   

  Endoplasmic Reticulum   

10.00 - 10.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(2) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  The structure and function of    

  Endoplasmic Reticulum    

11.00 - 11.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(3) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  The structure and function of    

  Endoplasmic Reticulum    

12.00 – 12.50 FREE TIME    

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (1) Tolunay YELESTİ 

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (2) Tolunay YELESTİ 

16.00 – 16.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (3) Tolunay YELESTİ 

  
 

  

      
   

27 November 

Tuesday 

    

09.00 - 09.50  MEDICAL BIOLOGY(4) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  The structure and function of Golgi  apparatus    

10.00 - 10.50  MEDICAL BIOLOGY(5) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  The structure and function of Lysosome    

11.00 - 11.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(6) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  The structure and function of Peroxisome    

12.00 – 12.50  LUNCH BREAK   

13.00 – 13.50 TURKISH (1) Erdem DÖNMEZ 

14.00 – 14.50 TURKISH (2) Erdem DÖNMEZ 
 



15.00 – 15.50 ATATÜRK’S PRIN. AND    

  THE HIST. OF THE TURKISH REP. (1) Dr. Emine KISIKLI 

16.00 – 16.50 ATATÜRK’S PRIN. AND    

  THE HIST. OF THE TURKISH REP. (2) Dr. Emine KISIKLI 
   

28 November Wednesday   

09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(7) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  The structure and function of Mitochondria    

10.00 - 10.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(8) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ  

  The structure and function of Mitochondria    

11.00 - 11.50 QUESTIONS/ DISCUSSION  COORDINATORS 

12.00 – 12.50 FREE TIME (2)   

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 STUDY MODULES(1)   

15.00 – 15.50 STUDY MODULES(2)   

16.00 – 16.50 STUDY MODULES(3)   
   

29 November Thursday   

09.00 - 09.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS(1)                                             

Blood Vital Sign Examination Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
10.00 - 10.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS(1)                                             

Blood Vital Sign Examination Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
11.00 - 11.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS(1)                                             

Blood Vital Sign Examination Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
12.00 – 12.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS(1)                                             

Blood Vital Sign Examination Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(9) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  The structure and function of nucleus    

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(10) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  The structure and function of nucleus    

16.00 – 16.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(11) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Extracellular Matrix and cell-cell connections    

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  



  
 

  

  
 

  

      
   

30 November 

Friday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE(16)   

10.00 - 10.50 PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE(17)   

11.00 - 11.50 PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE(18)   

12.00 – 12.50 FREE TIME (3)   

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50  MEDICAL BIOLOGY(12) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Extracellular Matrix and  cell-cell connections    

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(13) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Cyto Skeleton    

16.00 – 16.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(14) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Cyto Skeleton    

      
   

3 December 

Monday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(15) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Macromolecules that store genetic information;    

  DNA, RNA and  ribozymes concept    

10.00 - 10.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(16) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Macromolecules that store genetic information;    

  DNA, RNA and  ribozymes concept    

11.00 - 11.50   MEDICAL BIOLOGY(17) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  DNA replication    

12.00 – 12.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(18) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  DNA replication    

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (1)   

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (2)   

16.00 – 16.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (3)   
   



4 December 

Tuesday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(1) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Introduction to Histology and Types of Microscopes,    

  Principles of Basic Operation and Use    

10.00 - 10.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(2) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Introduction to Histology and Types of Microscopes,   

  Principles of Basic Operation and Use    

11.00 - 11.50  FREE TIME (4)   

12.00 – 12.50  LUNCH BREAK   

13.00 – 13.50 TURKISH (3) Erdem DÖNMEZ 

14.00 – 14.50 TURKISH (4) Erdem DÖNMEZ 

15.00 – 15.50 ATATÜRK’S PRIN. AND THE HIST. OF  Dr.Emine KISIKLI 

  THE TURKISH REP. (3)   

16.00 – 16.50 ATATÜRK’S PRIN. AND THE HIST. OF Dr.Emine KISIKLI 

  THE TURKISH REP. (4)   
   

5 December Wednesday   

09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(19) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Cell cycle and regulation    

10.00 - 10.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(20) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Cell cycle and regulation    

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOLOGY(21) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Human genom organization     

12.00 – 12.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(22) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Human genom organization    

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 STUDY MODULES(4)   

15.00 – 15.50 STUDY MODULES(5)   

16.00 – 16.50 STUDY MODULES(6)   
   

6 December 

Thursday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS(5) IM, SC, ID injection Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
10.00 - 10.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS(6) IM, SC, ID injection Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
11.00 - 11.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS(7) IM, SC, ID injection Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 



12.00 – 12.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS(8) IM, SC, ID injection Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(3) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Tissue Fixation, Preparing the Specimens for   

  Examination on a Microscope    

15.00 – 15.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(4) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Tissue Fixation, Preparing the Specimens for   

   Examination on a Microscope   

16.00 – 16.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(5) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Histochemical Methods and Basic Principles    

      
   

7 December 

Friday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE(19)   

10.00 - 10.50 PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE(20)   

11.00 - 11.50  PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE(21)   

12.00 – 12.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(6) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Histochemical Methods and Basic Principles    

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(23) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Transcription and posttranscriptional modifications    

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(24) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Transcription and posttranscriptional modifications    

16.00 – 16.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(25) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Transcription and posttranscriptional modifications    
   

10 December 

Monday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(26) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Translation    

10.00 - 10.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(27) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Translation    

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOLOGY(28) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Posttranslational modifications    

12.00 – 12.50 FREE TIME (5)    



13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (4)   

15.00 – 15.50  MEDICAL ENGLISH (5)   

16.00 – 16.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (6)   

  
 

  

  
 

  

      
   

11 December 

Tuesday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(7) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Current Analysis Methods    

10.00 - 10.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(8) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Current Analysis Methods    

11.00 - 11.50  FREE TIME (6)   

12.00 – 12.50  LUNCH BREAK   

13.00 – 13.50 TURKISH (5) Erdem DÖNMEZ 

14.00 – 14.50 TURKISH (6) Erdem DÖNMEZ 

15.00 – 15.50 ATATÜRK’S PRIN. AND THE HIST. OF THE  Dr.Emine KISIKLI 

  TURKISH REP. (5)   

16.00 – 16.50 ATATÜRK’S PRIN. AND THE HIST. OF THE  Dr.Emine KISIKLI 

  TURKISH REP. (6)   
   

12 December Wednesday   

09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(29) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Genetic control mechanisms    

10.00 - 10.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(30) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Genetic control mechanisms    

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOLOGY(31) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Genetic control mechanisms    

12.00 – 12.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(32) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Genetic control mechanisms    

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 STUDY MODULES (7)   

15.00 – 15.50 STUDY MODULES (8)   

16.00 – 16.50  STUDY MODULES (9)   



   

13 December Thursday   

09.00 - 09.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (9) IM, SC, ID injection Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
10.00 - 10.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (10)  IM, SC, ID injection Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
11.00 - 11.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (11) IM, SC, ID injection Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
12.00 – 12.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (12) IM, SC, ID injection Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(9) Instructors of Histology 

and  

  Lab: Examples of Microscope Usage Embryology 

   and Histochemical Methods    

15.00 – 15.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(10) Instructors of Histology 

and 

  Lab: Examples of Microscope Usage  Embryology 

  and Histochemical Methods    

16.00 – 16.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(11) Instructors of Histology 

and   

  Lab: Examples of Microscope Usage Embryology 

  and Histochemical Methods    
   

14 December 

Friday 

    

09.00 - 09.50   FREE TIME   

10.00 - 10.50  FREE TIME   

11.00 - 11.50  HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(12) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Cell; The parts of the Cell    

12.00 – 12.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(13) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Cell; The parts of the Cell    

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(33) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Intracellular protein trafficking    

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(34) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Intracellular protein trafficking    

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (7)   
   

17 December 

Monday 

    

09.00 - 09.50  MEDICAL BIOLOGY(35) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 



  Regulatory RNA    

10.00 - 10.50 MEDICAL BIOLOGY(36) Dr. F. Belgin ATAÇ 

  Regulatory RNA    

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(1) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

    Introduction to metabolism    

12.00 – 12.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(2) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Introduction to metabolism    

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50  MEDICAL ENGLISH (7)   

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (8)   

16.00 – 16.50  MEDICAL ENGLISH (9)   

  
 

  

      
   

18 December 

Tuesday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(3) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Cellular communications: General properties of    

  hormones and their mechanisms of action      

10.00 - 10.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(4) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Intracellular communication     

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(5) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Intracellular communication    

12.00 – 12.50  LUNCH BREAK   

13.00 – 13.50 TURKISH (7) Erdem DÖNMEZ 

14.00 – 14.50 TURKISH (8) Erdem DÖNMEZ 

15.00 – 15.50 ATATÜRK’S PRIN. AND THE HIST. OF THE    

  TURKISH REP. (7) Dr.Emine KISIKLI 

16.00 – 16.50 ATATÜRK’S PRIN. AND THE HIST. OF THE    

  TURKISH REP. (8) Dr.Emine KISIKLI 
   

19 December Wednesday   

09.00 - 09.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(14) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Organelles, Inclusions and nucleus    

10.00 - 10.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(15) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Organelles, Inclusions and nucleus    



11.00 - 11.50  HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(16) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  The Apical Domain and its Modifcation     

12.00 – 12.50  HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(17) Dr.Atilla DAĞDEVİREN 

  Cell to Cell Adhesion    

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 STUDY MODULES(10)   

15.00 – 15.50 STUDY MODULES(11)   

16.00 – 16.50 STUDY MODULES(12)   
   

20 December Thursday   

09.00 - 09.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (13) IV Catheterization, IV Injection 

10.00 - 10.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (14) IV Catheterization, IV Injection 

11.00 - 11.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (15) IV Catheterization, IV Injection 

12.00 – 12.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (16) IV Catheterization, IV Injection 

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(18) Instructors of Histology 

and 

  Lab: Cell samples     

  Embryology   

15.00 – 15.50 HISTOLOGY AND EMBRYOLOGY(19) Instructors of Histology 

and 

  Lab: Cell samples     

  Embryology   

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (8)   

  
 

  

      
   

21 December 

Friday 

    

09.00 - 09.50  PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE (22)   

10.00 - 10.50 PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE (23)   

11.00 - 11.50  PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE (24)   

12.00 – 12.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(6) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Glycolysis    

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(7) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Glycolysis    



15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(8) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Glycolysis    

16.00 – 16.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(9) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Glycolysis    

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

      
   

24 December 

Monday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 1STMODULE EXAM   

10.00 - 10.50 1STMODULE EXAM   

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(10) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  The pentose phosphate pathway    

12.00 – 12.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(11)                 Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  The pentose phosphate pathway    

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50  MEDICAL ENGLISH (10)   

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (11)   

16.00 – 16.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (12)   
   

25 December 

Tuesday 

    

09.00 - 09.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(12) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Citric acid cycle    

10.00 - 10.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(13) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

   Citric acid cycle    

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(14) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Citric acid cycle    

12.00 – 12.50  LUNCH BREAK   

13.00 – 13.50 TURKISH (9) Erdem DÖNMEZ 

14.00 – 14.50 TURKISH (10) Erdem DÖNMEZ 

15.00 – 15.50 ATATÜRK’S PRIN. AND THE HIST. OF THE    

  TURKISH REP. (9) Dr.Emine KISIKLI 

16.00 – 16.50 ATATÜRK’S PRIN. AND THE HIST. OF THE    



  TURKISH REP. (10) Dr.Emine KISIKLI 
   

26 December Wednesday   

09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL GENETICS(1) Dr.İ.Feride ŞAHİN 

  Foundations Of Human Genetics Dr.Yunus Kasım TERZİ 

  (Active Education) Dr.Özgür KÜTÜK 

10.00 - 10.50 MEDICAL GENETICS(2) Dr.İ.Feride ŞAHİN 

  Foundations Of Human Genetics Dr.Yunus Kasım TERZİ 

  (Active Education) Dr.Özgür KÜTÜK 

11.00 - 11.50  11.50 MEDICAL GENETICS(3) Dr.İ.Feride ŞAHİN 

  Foundations Of Human Genetics Dr.Yunus Kasım TERZİ 

  (Active Education) Dr.Özgür KÜTÜK 

12.00 – 12.50  MEDICAL GENETICS(4) Dr.İ.Feride ŞAHİN 

  Foundations Of Human Genetics Dr.Yunus Kasım TERZİ  

  (Active Education) Dr.Özgür KÜTÜK 

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 STUDY MODULES(13)   

15.00 – 15.50 STUDY MODULES(14)   

16.00 – 16.50 STUDY MODULES(15)   
   

27 December Thursday   

09.00 - 09.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS(17) IV Catheterization, IV Injection 

10.00 - 10.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (18) IV Catheterization, IV Injection 

11.00 - 11.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (19) IV Catheterization, IV Injection 

12.00 – 12.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (20) IV Catheterization, IV Injection 

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL GENETICS(5) Dr.Yunus Kasım TERZİ 

  Basic genetic concepts    

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL GENETICS(6) Dr.Yunus Kasım TERZİ 

  Examınatıon Methods In Human Genetıcs   

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (9)   

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  



      
   

28 December 

Friday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE MODULE EXAM   

10.00 - 10.50 PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE MODULE EXAM   

11.00 - 11.50  FREE TIME   

12.00 – 12.50 FREE TIME 
 

  
  

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 FREE TIME 
 

  
  

15.00 – 15.50 FREE TIME 
 

  
  

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME 
 

  
  

   

31 December 

Monday 

    

09.00 - 09.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(15) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Citric acid cycle    

10.00 - 10.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(16) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Electron transport     

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(1) Dr. Ahmet 

BAŞUSTAOĞLU  
Introduction to microbiology    

12.00 – 12.50   MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(2) Dr. Aylin Üsküdar 

GÜÇLÜ  
Host-microorganism relations transmission broutes, virulanca   

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50  MEDICAL ENGLISH (13) Tolunay YELESTİ 

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (14) Tolunay YELESTİ 

16.00 – 16.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (15) Tolunay YELESTİ 

      
   

2 January 

Wednesday 

    



09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(3) Dr. Aylin ALTAY 

KOÇAK 

  Relations among microorganisms, microbial flora   

10.00 - 10.50 MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(4) Dr. Cenk MİRZA 

  General characteristics of bacteria   

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(17) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Electron transport     

12.00 – 12.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(18) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Electron transport     

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 STUDY MODULES(16)   

15.00 – 15.50 STUDY MODULES(17)   

16.00 – 16.50 STUDY MODULES(18)   
   

3 January 

Thursday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS(21) First aid for bleeding, 

tourniquet use,  

 first aid for shock/Film 1 

Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
10.00 - 10.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (22) First aid for bleeding, 

tourniquet use,  

 first aid for shock/Film 1 

Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
11.00 - 11.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (23) First aid for bleeding, 

tourniquet use,  

 first aid for shock/Film 1 

Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
12.00 – 12.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (24) First aid for bleeding, 

tourniquet use,  

 first aid for shock/Film 1 

Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(5) Academic staff 

  LAB: Bacteriological methods    

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(6) Academic staff 

  LAB: Bacteriological methods     

16.00 – 16.50 MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(7) Academic staff 

  LAB: Bacteriological methods   



  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

      
   

4 January Friday     

09.00 - 09.50 PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE (28)   

10.00 - 10.50 PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE (29)   

11.00 - 11.50  PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE (30)   

12.00 – 12.50   MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(19) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Oxidative phosphorylation     

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(20) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Oxidative phosphorylation    

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(21) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Oxidative phosphorylation     

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (12)   
   

7 January 

Monday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(8) Dr.Cenk MİRZA 

  General characteristics of bacteria   

10.00 - 10.50   MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(9) Dr.Aylin Üsküdar Güçlü 

  General characteristics of bacteria   

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(10) Dr.Seyyal ROTA 

  General characteristics of viruses   

12.00 – 12.50 FREE TIME (13)   

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50  MEDICAL ENGLISH (16)   

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (17)   

16.00 – 16.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH (18)   

  
 

  



  
 

  

      
   

8 January 

Tuesday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(22) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Biological oxidations    

10.00 - 10.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(23) Dr.Derya ALDEMİR 

  Biological oxidations    

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(24) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  Gluconeogenesis    

12.00 – 12.50   MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(25) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  Gluconeogenesis     

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(11) Academic staff 

  Lab: Diagnostic methods for Virology, Mycology, Parasitology   

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(12) Academic staff 

  Lab: Diagnostic methods for Virology, Mycology, Parasitology   

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (14)   

  
 

  

      
   

9 January 

Wednesday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(26) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  Gluconeogenesis    

10.00 - 10.50   MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(27) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  Glycogen metabolism    

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(28) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  Glycogen metabolism    

12.00 – 12.50 FREE TIME (15)   

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

  
 

  

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(13) Dr.Ahmet Başustaoğlu 
 

Sterilisation and disenfection    

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(14) Dr.Ahmet Başustaoğlu 



  Sterilisation and disenfection    

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (15)   
   

10 January 

Thursday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS(25) First aid for bleeding, 

tourniquet use, first aid for shock/Film 1 

  Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
      

10.00 - 10.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (26) First aid for bleeding, 

tourniquet use,  

   first aid for shock/Film 1 

Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
      

11.00 - 11.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (27) First aid for bleeding, 

tourniquet use,  

   first aid for shock/Film 1 

Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
      

12.00 – 12.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (28) First aid for bleeding, 

tourniquet use,  

   first aid for shock/Film 1 

Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 FREE TIME (16) 
 

  
  

15.00 – 15.50 FREE TIME (17) 
 

  
  

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (18)   

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

      
   

11 January Friday     

09.00 - 09.50  PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE (31)   



10.00 - 10.50  PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE (32)    

11.00 - 11.50  PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE (33)    

12.00 – 12.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(29) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  Regulation of glycogen metabolism    

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50   MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(30) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  Regulation of glycogen metabolism    

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(31) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  Metabolism of disaccharides     

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (17)   
   

14 January 

Monday 

    

09.00 - 09.50  2NDMODULE EXAM    

10.00 - 10.50  2ND MODULE EXAM   

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(15) Dr. Ahmat 

BAŞUSTAOĞLU 

  Biosafety applications; PSM use, sterilization, disinfection, waste management 

12.00 – 12.50 MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY(16) Dr. Ahmat 

BAŞUSTAOĞLU 

  Biosafety applications; PSM use, sterilization, disinfection, waste management 

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(32) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

15.00 – 15.50 Metabolism of disaccharides     

16.00 – 16.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(33) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  Glucuronic acid pathway    
   

15 January 

Tuesday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(34) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  Metabolisms of amino sugar,    

  proteoglycans and glcoproteins    

10.00 - 10.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(35) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  Metabolisms of amino sugar,    

  proteoglycans and glcoproteins    

11.00 - 11.50  FREE TIME 
 

12.00 – 12.50 FREE TIME 
 



13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(36) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

  Metabolisms of amino sugar,    

15.00 – 15.50 proteoglycans and glcoproteins  
 

  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(37) Dr.Suna TÜRKOĞLU 

16.00 – 16.50 Metabolism of lipids: Fatty acids oxidation    
   

16 January Wednesday   

09.00 - 09.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(38) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Metabolism of lipids: Fatty acids oxidation 
 

10.00 - 10.50   MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(39) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Metabolism of lipids: Fatty acids oxidation    

11.00 - 11.50  FREE TIME (24) 
 

  
  

12.00 – 12.50  FREE TIME (25) 
 

  
  

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(40) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Ketogenesis  
 

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(41) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Ketogenesis  
 

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (19)   
   

17 January 

Thursday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (29) Splint, Triangular Bandage Use /Film 2 

10.00 - 10.50 EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (30) Splint, Triangular Bandage 

Use /Film 2 

 

  
 

Dr. Fazıl Serdar GÜREL 
12.00 – 12.50  EARLY OBSERVATIONS OF CLINICS (32) Splint, Triangular Bandage Use /Film 2 

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(42) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Biosynthesis of fatty acids    

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(43) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Biosynthesis of fatty acids    

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (29) 
 



  
  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

      
   

18 January Friday     

09.00 - 09.50  PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE (34)   

10.00 - 10.50  PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE (35)   

11.00 - 11.50  PUBLIC AND SOCIAL MEDICINE (36)   

12.00 – 12.50 FREE TIME (28)   

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(44) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Metabolisms of triacylglycerol, phospholipid and glycolipid    

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(45) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Metabolisms of triacylglycerol, phospholipid and glycolipid    

16.00 – 16.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(46) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Metabolisms of triacylglycerol, phospholipid and glycolipid    
   

4 February 

Monday 

    

09.00 - 09.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(47) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Steroids, isoprenoids ve eicosanoids    

10.00 - 10.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(48) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Steroids, isoprenoids ve eicosanoids    

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(49) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Steroids, isoprenoids ve eicosanoids    

12.00 – 12.50  FREE TIME (29) 
 

  
  

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH EXAM 
 

    
 

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL ENGLISH EXAM 
 

  
  

16.00 – 16.50  FREE TIME (30) 
 

   



5 February 

Tuesday 

    

09.00 - 09.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(50) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Metabolism of lipoproteins    

10.00 - 10.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(51) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Metabolism of lipoproteins    

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(52) Dr.Naki ÖKSÜZ 

  Metabolism of lipoproteins    

12.00 – 12.50 FREE TIME (31)    

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(53) Dr.Simin ROTA 

  Metabolism of amino acids    

15.00 – 15.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(54) Dr.Simin ROTA 

  Metabolism of amino acids    

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (24)     
   

6 February Wednesday   

09.00 - 09.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(55) Dr.Simin ROTA 

10.00 - 10.50 Metabolism of amino acids    

11.00 - 11.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(56) Dr.Simin ROTA 

  Metabolism of amino acids    

12.00 – 12.50  FREE TIME (28)   

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(57) Dr.Simin ROTA 
 

Metabolism of amino acids    

15.00 – 15.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(58) Dr.Simin ROTA 

  Metabolism of amino acids    

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (35)     

  
 

  

  
 

  

      
   

7 February 

Thursday 

    

09.00 - 09.50  MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(59) Dr. Eda Özturan ÖZER 
 

Metabolism of nucleotides    



10.00 - 10.50   MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(60) Dr. Eda Özturan ÖZER 

  Metabolism of nucleotides    

11.00 – 11.50 MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY(61) Dr. Eda Özturan ÖZER 
 

Metabolism of nucleotides    

13.00-13.50 ÖĞLE ARASI 
 

14.00-14.50 SERBEST ÇALIŞMA (40)   

15.00-15.50 SERBEST ÇALIŞMA (41)   

16.00-16.50 SERBEST ÇALIŞMA (42) 
 

   

8 February Friday     

09.00 - 09.50  FREE TIME (39)   

10.00 - 10.50  FREE TIME (40)   

11.00 - 11.50  FREE TIME (41)   

12.00 – 12.50  FREE TIME (42)   

13.00 – 13.50 LUNCH BREAK   

14.00 – 14.50 FREE TIME (43)   

15.00 – 15.50 FREE TIME (44)   

16.00 – 16.50 FREE TIME (45)   
   

9 February 

Saturday 

  
 

10.00-12.00 EXAM 
 

 

 

 


